REPAIR PARTS
®
RP-551
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
© 1989-2008 Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX  77056
December 2008
PG/PGX 2 thru 5 Ton

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from
improper service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an
authorized technician and using authorized factory parts.
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications
or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.
 2
Consumer Affairs Department
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
877-254-4729-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
International Division
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
6 - 19
3 - 4
RP-551
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
0130M00025S 24V RELAY
B13400316S BLOWER MOTOR 1/2 HP, 2 SP, 460V (M16,
M27, M30)
B13400353S BLOWER MOTOR 1/2 HP, DIRECT DRIVE
(M18, M19, M25, M26, M28, M29)
B13400315S BLOWER MOTOR 1/3 HP, 2 SP, 460V (M24)
B13400312 BLOWER MOTOR 1/3 HP, DIRECT DRIVE
(M3, M4, M5, M6, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14,
M15, M17, M20, M21, M22, M23)
B13400313S BLOWER MOTOR 1/5 HP (M1, M2, M7, M8,
M9)
B13400208S BLOWER MOTOR 3/4 HP, 2 SP, 230V (M31,
M32, M33, M34, M35, M36)
B13400317S BLOWER MOTOR 3/4 HP, 2 SP, 460V (M37)
CAP100000370VAS CAPACITOR 10/370V [BLOWER] (M31, M32,
M33, M34, M35, M36, M37)
CAP050250440RSS CAPACITOR 5/25/440V [CONTROL BOX] (M1,
M7)
CAP050300370RSS CAPACITOR 5/30/370V [CONTROL BOX] (M2,
M8, M9)
CAP050350440RSS CAPACITOR 5/35/440V [CONTROL BOX] (M4,
M6, M12, M14, M17, M20, M22)
CAP050000370VAS CAPACITOR 5/370V (M1, M2, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M8, M9, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M18, M19,
M21, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29,
M30, M32, M34, M37)
CAP050400370RSS CAPACITOR 5/40/370V [CONTROL BOX] (M3,
M10, M11)
CAP050400440RTS CAPACITOR 5/40/440V [CONTROL BOX]
(M18, M25, M28)
CAP050550440RTS CAPACITOR 5/55/440V [CONTROL BOX]
(M31, M33, M35, M36)
CAP075000370VAS CAPACITOR 7.5/370V [BLOWER] (M3, M10,
M11, M17, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24)
B9266211AS COMPRESSOR (M37)
B9266202 COMPRESSOR (M16)
B9266200 COMPRESSOR (M5, M13, M15)
B2966298 COMPRESSOR (M18, M25, M28)
B2966297 COMPRESSOR (M4, M6, M12, M14)
B2966295 COMPRESSOR (M32, M34, M36)
B2966294 COMPRESSOR (M31, M33, M35)
B9266224AS COMPRESSOR (M21, M23)
B9266228 COMPRESSOR [OBSOLETE] (M24)

SPECIAL PARTS
RP-551 REPAIR PARTS MANUAL
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PGX018040-1
M2 - PGX024040-1
M3 - PGX030040-1
M4 - PGX036050-1
M5 - PGX036050-3
M6 - PGX036075-1
M7 - PG018040-1
M8 - PG024040-1
M9 - PG024075-1
M10 - PG030075-1
M11 - PG030100-1
M12 - PG036075-1
M13 - PG036075-3
M14 - PG036100-1
M15 - PG036100-3
M16 - PG036100-4
M17 - PGX042075-1
M18 - PGX048075-1
M19 - PGX048075-3
M20 - PG042100-1
M21 - PG042100-3
M22 - PG042125-1
M23 - PG042125-3
M24 - PG042125-4
M25 - PG048125-1
M26 - PG048125-3
M27 - PG048125-4
M28 - PG048150-1
M29 - PG048150-3
M30 - PG048150-4
M31 - PGX060100-1
M32 - PGX060100-3
M33 - PG060125-1
M34 - PG060125-3
M35 - PG060150-1
M36 - PG060150-3
M37 - PG060150-4
4www.goodmanmfg.com www.goodmanmfg.com
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
5 RP-551
Replacement Parts List
6 RP-551www.goodmanmfg.com
Replacement Parts List
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1: Sheet Metal
BASE PAN CHANNEL ASSY (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15,
M16)
190080621
BASE PAN RAIL [OBSOLETE] (M17, M18, M19,
M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28,
M29, M30, M31, M32, M33, M34, M35, M36, M37)
190080321
UPPER BLOCK OFF (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16)
190160231
UPPER BLOCK OFF (M17, M18, M19, M20, M21,
M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29, M30,
M31, M32, M33, M34, M35, M36, M37)
190160331
CONTROL BOX PANEL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16)
1901700P41

M31, M32, M33, M34, M35, M36, M37)
1900703NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PGX018040-1
M2 - PGX024040-1
M3 - PGX030040-1
M4 - PGX036050-1
M5 - PGX036050-3
M6 - PGX036075-1
M7 - PG018040-1
M8 - PG024040-1
M9 - PG024075-1
M10 - PG030075-1
M11 - PG030100-1
M12 - PG036075-1
M13 - PG036075-3
M14 - PG036100-1
M15 - PG036100-3
M16 - PG036100-4
M17 - PGX042075-1
M18 - PGX048075-1
M19 - PGX048075-3
M20 - PG042100-1
M21 - PG042100-3
M22 - PG042125-1
M23 - PG042125-3
M24 - PG042125-4
M25 - PG048125-1
M26 - PG048125-3
M27 - PG048125-4
M28 - PG048150-1
M29 - PG048150-3
M30 - PG048150-4
M31 - PGX060100-1
M32 - PGX060100-3
M33 - PG060125-1
M34 - PG060125-3
M35 - PG060150-1
M36 - PG060150-3
M37 - PG060150-4
7RP-551 www.goodmanmfg.com
Replacement Parts List
8 RP-551www.goodmanmfg.com
Replacement Parts List
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1: Sheet Metal Cont'd
REAR PANEL (M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22,
M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29, M30, M31,
M32, M33, M34, M35, M36, M37)
1903801P131
REAR PANEL [OBSOLETE] (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15,
M16)
1903802131
PARTITION PANEL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16)
1903902141
PARTITION PANEL (M17, M18, M19, M20, M21,
M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29, M30,
M31, M32, M33, M34, M35, M36, M37)
1903903141
FAN TOP PANEL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16)
1904200P151
FAN TOP PANEL (M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22,
M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29, M30, M31,

M32, M33, M34, M35, M36, M37)
1904505171
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PGX018040-1
M2 - PGX024040-1
M3 - PGX030040-1
M4 - PGX036050-1
M5 - PGX036050-3
M6 - PGX036075-1
M7 - PG018040-1
M8 - PG024040-1
M9 - PG024075-1
M10 - PG030075-1
M11 - PG030100-1
M12 - PG036075-1
M13 - PG036075-3
M14 - PG036100-1
M15 - PG036100-3
M16 - PG036100-4
M17 - PGX042075-1
M18 - PGX048075-1
M19 - PGX048075-3
M20 - PG042100-1
M21 - PG042100-3
M22 - PG042125-1
M23 - PG042125-3
M24 - PG042125-4
M25 - PG048125-1
M26 - PG048125-3
M27 - PG048125-4
M28 - PG048150-1
M29 - PG048150-3
M30 - PG048150-4
M31 - PGX060100-1
M32 - PGX060100-3
M33 - PG060125-1
M34 - PG060125-3
M35 - PG060150-1
M36 - PG060150-3
M37 - PG060150-4
9RP-551 www.goodmanmfg.com
Replacement Parts List
10 RP-551www.goodmanmfg.com
Replacement Parts List
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1: Chassis
FAN BLADE 18", 3 BLADE, 32º (M1, M2, M3, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11)
B1086756S11
FAN BLADE 22", 3 BLADE, 24º (M4, M5, M6, M12,
M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21,
M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29, M30,
M31, M32, M33, M34, M35, M36, M37)
B1086750S11
TRANSFORMER 208/230, 24V B114164321
TRANSFORMER 460V TO 230V (M16, M24, M27,
M30, M37)
B114166031
FILTER DRIER B121922051
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M4, M5, M6,
M12, M13, M14, M15, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21,
M22, M23, M25, M26, M28, M29, M31, M32, M33,
M34, M35, M36)
0131M00007PS101
COND MOTOR 1/6 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M1, M2, M3,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11)

M33, M35, M36)
CAP050550440RTSNS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PGX018040-1
M2 - PGX024040-1
M3 - PGX030040-1
M4 - PGX036050-1
M5 - PGX036050-3
M6 - PGX036075-1
M7 - PG018040-1
M8 - PG024040-1
M9 - PG024075-1
M10 - PG030075-1
M11 - PG030100-1
M12 - PG036075-1
M13 - PG036075-3
M14 - PG036100-1
M15 - PG036100-3
M16 - PG036100-4
M17 - PGX042075-1
M18 - PGX048075-1
M19 - PGX048075-3
M20 - PG042100-1
M21 - PG042100-3
M22 - PG042125-1
M23 - PG042125-3
M24 - PG042125-4
M25 - PG048125-1
M26 - PG048125-3
M27 - PG048125-4
M28 - PG048150-1
M29 - PG048150-3
M30 - PG048150-4
M31 - PGX060100-1
M32 - PGX060100-3
M33 - PG060125-1
M34 - PG060125-3
M35 - PG060150-1
M36 - PG060150-3
M37 - PG060150-4
11RP-551 www.goodmanmfg.com
Replacement Parts List
12 RP-551www.goodmanmfg.com
Replacement Parts List
Ref.

M35, M36, M37)
1262523331
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PGX018040-1
M2 - PGX024040-1
M3 - PGX030040-1
M4 - PGX036050-1
M5 - PGX036050-3
M6 - PGX036075-1
M7 - PG018040-1
M8 - PG024040-1
M9 - PG024075-1
M10 - PG030075-1
M11 - PG030100-1
M12 - PG036075-1
M13 - PG036075-3
M14 - PG036100-1
M15 - PG036100-3
M16 - PG036100-4
M17 - PGX042075-1
M18 - PGX048075-1
M19 - PGX048075-3
M20 - PG042100-1
M21 - PG042100-3
M22 - PG042125-1
M23 - PG042125-3
M24 - PG042125-4
M25 - PG048125-1
M26 - PG048125-3
M27 - PG048125-4
M28 - PG048150-1
M29 - PG048150-3
M30 - PG048150-4
M31 - PGX060100-1
M32 - PGX060100-3
M33 - PG060125-1
M34 - PG060125-3
M35 - PG060150-1
M36 - PG060150-3
M37 - PG060150-4
13RP-551 www.goodmanmfg.com
Replacement Parts List
14 RP-551www.goodmanmfg.com
Replacement Parts List
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1: Chassis Cont'd
BLOWER MOTOR 1/2 HP, 2 SP, 460V (M16, M27,
M30)
B13400316S111
BLOWER MOTOR 1/2 HP, DIRECT DRIVE (M18,
M19, M25, M26, M28, M29)
B13400353S111
BLOWER MOTOR 1/3 HP, 2 SP, 460V (M24)B13400315S111
BLOWER MOTOR 1/3 HP, DIRECT DRIVE (M3, M4,
M5, M6, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M17,
M20, M21, M22, M23)
B13400312111
BLOWER MOTOR 1/5 HP (M1, M2, M7, M8, M9)B13400313S111
BLOWER MOTOR 3/4 HP, 2 SP, 230V (M31, M32,
M33, M34, M35, M36)
B13400208S111
BLOWER MOTOR 3/4 HP, 2 SP, 460V (M37)B13400317S111
BLOWER WHEEL (M1, M7)B1368035S131
BLOWER WHEEL (M18, M19, M25, M26, M27, M28,
M29, M30)
D6723306S131

M25, M26, M28, M29)
1968205S351
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PGX018040-1
M2 - PGX024040-1
M3 - PGX030040-1
M4 - PGX036050-1
M5 - PGX036050-3
M6 - PGX036075-1
M7 - PG018040-1
M8 - PG024040-1
M9 - PG024075-1
M10 - PG030075-1
M11 - PG030100-1
M12 - PG036075-1
M13 - PG036075-3
M14 - PG036100-1
M15 - PG036100-3
M16 - PG036100-4
M17 - PGX042075-1
M18 - PGX048075-1
M19 - PGX048075-3
M20 - PG042100-1
M21 - PG042100-3
M22 - PG042125-1
M23 - PG042125-3
M24 - PG042125-4
M25 - PG048125-1
M26 - PG048125-3
M27 - PG048125-4
M28 - PG048150-1
M29 - PG048150-3
M30 - PG048150-4
M31 - PGX060100-1
M32 - PGX060100-3
M33 - PG060125-1
M34 - PG060125-3
M35 - PG060150-1
M36 - PG060150-3
M37 - PG060150-4
15RP-551 www.goodmanmfg.com
Replacement Parts List
16 RP-551www.goodmanmfg.com
Replacement Parts List
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1: Chassis Cont'd
FLAME SENSOR B117260141
GAS VALVE, HONEYWELL [OBSOLETE] B128260761
STRAINER (M1, M2, M3, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11)B133630771
STRAINER (M4, M5, M6, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16)B133630871
STRAINER (M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23,
M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)
B133630971
STRAINER (M31, M32, M33, M34, M35, M36, M37)B133631071
CAPILLARY TUBE (M17, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24)B1368356141
CAPILLARY TUBE [OBSOLETE] (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14,
M15, M16)
B1368355141
CAPILLARY TUBE [OBSOLETE] (M18, M19, M25,
M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)
B1368357141
CAPILLARY TUBE [OBSOLETE] (M31, M32, M33,
M34, M35, M36, M37)
B1368358141
FLAME ROLLOUT SWITCH, 300º B1370108151

M28, M29, M30, M31, M32, M35, M36, M37)
B1907204251
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PGX018040-1
M2 - PGX024040-1
M3 - PGX030040-1
M4 - PGX036050-1
M5 - PGX036050-3
M6 - PGX036075-1
M7 - PG018040-1
M8 - PG024040-1
M9 - PG024075-1
M10 - PG030075-1
M11 - PG030100-1
M12 - PG036075-1
M13 - PG036075-3
M14 - PG036100-1
M15 - PG036100-3
M16 - PG036100-4
M17 - PGX042075-1
M18 - PGX048075-1
M19 - PGX048075-3
M20 - PG042100-1
M21 - PG042100-3
M22 - PG042125-1
M23 - PG042125-3
M24 - PG042125-4
M25 - PG048125-1
M26 - PG048125-3
M27 - PG048125-4
M28 - PG048150-1
M29 - PG048150-3
M30 - PG048150-4
M31 - PGX060100-1
M32 - PGX060100-3
M33 - PG060125-1
M34 - PG060125-3
M35 - PG060150-1
M36 - PG060150-3
M37 - PG060150-4
17RP-551 www.goodmanmfg.com
Replacement Parts List
18 RP-551www.goodmanmfg.com
Replacement Parts List
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1: Chassis Cont'd
SUB ASSY, HEAT EXCHANGER (M22, M23, M24,
M25, M26, M27, M33, M34)
0257F00071311
SUB ASSY, HEAT EXCHANGER (M28, M29, M30,
M35, M36, M37)
0257F00074311
SUB ASSY, HEAT EXCHANGER (M17, M18, M19)1921204S311
SUB-ASSY, HEAT EXCHANGER 2 CL 17" (M1, M2,
M3, M4, M5, M7, M8)
0257F00073311
SUB-ASSY, HEAT EXCHANGER 3 CL 17" (M6, M9,
M10, M12, M13)
0257F00070311
SUB-ASSY, HEAT EXCHANGER 4 CL 17" (M11,
M14, M15, M16)
0257F00075311
SUB-ASSY, HEAT EXCHANGER 4 CL 24" (M20,
M21, M31, M32)
0257F00072311
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M18, M19, M25, M26,

M13, M14, M15, M16)
2956503S321
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PGX018040-1
M2 - PGX024040-1
M3 - PGX030040-1
M4 - PGX036050-1
M5 - PGX036050-3
M6 - PGX036075-1
M7 - PG018040-1
M8 - PG024040-1
M9 - PG024075-1
M10 - PG030075-1
M11 - PG030100-1
M12 - PG036075-1
M13 - PG036075-3
M14 - PG036100-1
M15 - PG036100-3
M16 - PG036100-4
M17 - PGX042075-1
M18 - PGX048075-1
M19 - PGX048075-3
M20 - PG042100-1
M21 - PG042100-3
M22 - PG042125-1
M23 - PG042125-3
M24 - PG042125-4
M25 - PG048125-1
M26 - PG048125-3
M27 - PG048125-4
M28 - PG048150-1
M29 - PG048150-3
M30 - PG048150-4
M31 - PGX060100-1
M32 - PGX060100-3
M33 - PG060125-1
M34 - PG060125-3
M35 - PG060150-1
M36 - PG060150-3
M37 - PG060150-4
19RP-551 www.goodmanmfg.com
cmitch
Recycle Stamp